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Registration Status Report -- Fall 2022

Table 1 - Undergraduate Headcount, Actual vs Senate Target/Projected

Fall 2021 (1217)

Fall 2022 (1227)

Target/ %Chg from Target/ %Chg from
Basis of Admission Actual Projected Target/Proj Actual Projected Target/Proj
New Students Senate Senate
Domestic Target Target
Secondary 3,315 2,874 15.3% 3,550 3,166 12.1%
Post-secondary 640 681 -6.0% 720 631 14.1%
Other 380 343 10.8% 344 332 3.6%
Total (excluding International) 4,335 3,898 11.2% 4,614 4,129 11.7%
Total International 741 684 8.3% 690 775 -11.0%
Total New 5,076 4,582 10.8% 5,304 4,904 8.2%
Projected Projected
Exchange Students 3 6 180 3
Continuing Students
Domestic Projected Projected
Secondary 11,617 11,712
Postsecondary 3,619 3,457
Other 735 772
Total (excluding International) 15,971 16,252 -1.7% 15,941 16,092 -0.9%
Total International 4,545 4,558 -0.3% 4,264 4,167 2.3%
Total Continuing 20,516 20,810 -1.4% 20,205 20,259 -0.3%
Total University 25,595 25,398 0.8% 25,689 25,166 2.1%

Notes:

a) Exchange students are those students whose home institutions have formal exchange agreements with SFU. These
students may pay tuition at SFU or at their home institution, depending on the agreement. (BOA = EXCH, SABRO).
b) Domestic refers to permanent residents, refugees and Canadi
diplomatic, minister or visitor visas.
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Registration Status Report -- Fall 2022

Table 2 - New and Continuing Student Headcounts

Student Category

New Students

B.C. Grade 12 Direct
Surrey
Vancouver
Coquitlam
Burnaby
Richmond
Langley
Delta
North Vancouver
Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows
Abbotsford
West Vancouver
New Westminster
Other

B.C. Grade 12 Non-Direct

Fall 2021
5,076
3,111
767
428
446
409
198
146
151
127
106
52
53
62
166
181

Fall 2022
5,304
3,102
763
513
431
356
206
138
124
106
84
70
67
55
189
325

% Change
4.5%
-0.3%
-0.5%
19.9%
-3.4%
-13.0%
4.0%
-5.5%
-17.9%
-16.5%
-20.8%
34.6%
26.4%
-11.3%
13.9%
79.6%
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Table 3 - New BC College Transfers by Previous Institution Attended

Previous Institution Attended Fall 2021 Fall 2022 %Chg
Fraser International College 302 272 -9.9%
Douglas College 200 200 0.0%
Langara College 159 160 0.6%
Kwantlen Polytechnic Univ 85 71 -16.5%
Capilano University 51 45 -11.8%
University of Fraser Valley 36 34 -5.6%
Coquitlam College 44 28 -36.4%
Alexander College 17 21 23.5%
Columbia College 4 17 -
Camosun College 12 13 8.3%
Okanagan College 5 7 -
Vancouver Island University 5
Vancouver Community College 6 -
Corpus Christi College 9 6 -
Thompson Rivers University 9 4 -
College of the Rockies 1 3 -
North Island College 1 3 -
Selkirk College 3 2 -
Coast Mountain College 1 2 -
Thompson Rivers Open Learning - 1 -
College of New Caledonia 2 1 -
University of Victoria - 1 -
Northern Lights College 3 1 -
Justice Institute of B.C. 1 -

Total New B.C. College Transfers 956 905 -5.3%

Notes:

a) Institution where students received their highest number of transfer credits is reported.
b) Percent change not shown for headcounts less than 10.
¢) Northwest Community College changed its name to Coast Mountain College

effective June 18, 2018.
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Registration Status Report -- Fall 2022

Table 4 - Students by Year Level

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4+ Total
New Students
B.C. 12 Direct Entry 3,090 12 - - - 3,102
B.C. College Transfer 98 631 170 5 1 905
B.C. 12 Non-direct Entry 221 104 - - - 325
University Transfer 53 100 34 - 1 188
Degree Holder 26 - 12 188 - 226
Mature 20 - 1 - - 21
Non B.C. Grade 12 332 59 - - - 391
Other 107 23 15 1 - 146
New Fall 2022 3,947 929 232 194 2 5,304
New Fall 2021 3,729 902 226 216 3 5,076
% Change 5.8% 3.0% 2.7% -10.2% - 4.5%
Exchange Fall 2022 17 8 0 0 2 180
Exchange Fall 2021 - 1 - 2 - 3
% Change - - - - - -
Continuing Students
Last semester registered
Summer 2022 1,180 3,033 4,045 4,530 1,425 14,213
Spring 2022 1,130 1,241 1,452 1,153 296 5,272
Fall 2021 63 83 88 85 34 353
Continuing Fall 2022 2,373 4,357 5,585 5,768 1,755 19,838
Continuing Fall 2021 2,063 4,464 5,958 5,756 1,920 20,161
% Change 15.0% -2.4% -6.3% 0.2% -8.6% -1.6%
Re-Reg/Re-Admit Fall 2022 99 58 54 132 24 367
Re-Reg/Re-Admit Fall 2021 83 64 56 122 30 355
% Change 19.3% -9.4% -3.6% 8.2% -20.0% 3.4%
University Total Fall 2022 6,597 5,871 6,094 1,783 25,689
University Total Fall 2021 5,875 6,240 6,096 1,953 25,595
% Change 12.3% -1.6% -5.9% 0.0% -8.7% 0.4%
Notes:

a) For students admitted to SFU without a degree, and for all students in certificate programs, year level is

based on the following credit hours completed: < 30, year 1; <60, year 2; <90, year 3; <120, year 4;
120 or more, year 4+.

b) For students admitted with a degree or pursuing a di ploma, year level is based on the following credit
hours completed: <30, year 3; <60, year4; 60 or more, year 4+.

c) All PDP students are defined as year level 4 students.
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Registration Status Report -- Fall 2022 -- NOTES

Admission Category

BC12, Direct

BC12, Non-Direct

BC College Transfer

University Transfer

Degree Holders

Mature

Includes
BC12, BCIB students who enter SFU within one year of high school graduation.

BC12, BCIB students who enter SFU with more than 1 elapsed year since high school
graduation.

BC College transfers and Associate degree students from a B.C. college.
University transfers.
Students with a degree.

Mature A (no post-secondary courses).
Mature B (some post-secondary courses ie 1-23 hours of transfer credit).
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