# **Registration Status Report**

Fall 2022 (Term 1227)

September 29, 2022



#### Table 1 - Undergraduate Headcount, Actual vs Senate Target/Projected

		Fall 2021 (1217)	)		Fall 2022 (1227)	)
		Target/	%Chg from		Target/	%Chg from
Basis of Admission	Actual	Projected	Target/Proj	Actual	Projected	Target/Proj
New Students		Senate			Senate	
Domestic		Target			Target	
Secondary	3,315	2,874	15.3%	3,550	3,166	12.1%
Post-secondary	640	681	-6.0%	720	631	14.1%
Other	380	343	10.8%	344	332	3.6%
Total (excluding International)	4,335	3,898	11.2%	4,614	4,129	11.7%
Total International	741	684	8.3%	690	775	-11.0%
Total New	5,076	4,582	10.8%	5,304	4,904	8.2%
Exchange Students	3	Projected 6		180	Projected 3	
Continuing Students						
Domestic		Projected			Projected	
Secondary	11,617			11,712		
Postsecondary	3,619			3,457		
Other	735			772		
Total (excluding International)	15,971	16,252	-1.7%	15,941	16,092	-0.9%
Total International	4,545	4,558	-0.3%	4,264	4,167	2.3%
Total Continuing	20,516	20,810	-1.4%	20,205	20,259	-0.3%
Total University	25,595	25,398	0.8%	25,689	25,166	2.1%

Notes:

a) Exchange students are those students whose home institutions have formal exchange agreements with SFU. These students may pay tuition at SFU or at their home institution, depending on the agreement. (BOA = EXCH, SABRO).

b) Domestic refers to permanent residents, refugees and Canadi an citizens. International refers to students on student, diplomatic, minister or visitor visas.

# Table 2 - New and Continuing Student Headcounts

Student Category	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	% Change
New Students	5,076	5,304	4.5%
B.C. Grade 12 Direct	3,111	3,102	-0.3%
Surrey	767	763	-0.5%
Vancouver	428	513	19.9%
Coquitlam	446	431	-3.4%
Burnaby	409	356	-13.0%
Richmond	198	206	4.0%
Langley	146	138	-5.5%
Delta	151	124	-17.9%
North Vancouver	127	106	-16.5%
Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows	106	84	-20.8%
Abbotsford	52	70	34.6%
West Vancouver	53	67	26.4%
New Westminster	62	55	-11.3%
Other	166	189	13.9%
B.C. Grade 12 Non-Direct	181	325	79.6%



### Table 3 - New BC College Transfers by Previous Institution Attended

Previous Institution Attended	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	%Chg
Fraser International College	302	272	-9.9%
Douglas College	200	200	0.0%
Langara College	159	160	0.6%
Kwantlen Polytechnic Univ	85	71	-16.5%
Capilano University	51	45	-11.8%
University of Fraser Valley	36	34	-5.6%
Coquitlam College	44	28	-36.4%
Alexander College	17	21	23.5%
Columbia College	4	17	-
Camosun College	12	13	8.3%
Okanagan College	5	7	-
Vancouver Island University	5	7	
Vancouver Community College	6	6	-
Corpus Christi College	9	6	-
Thompson Rivers University	9	4	-
College of the Rockies	1	3	-
North Island College	1	3	-
Selkirk College	3	2	-
Coast Mountain College	1	2	-
Thompson Rivers Open Learning	-	1	-
College of New Caledonia	2	1	-
University of Victoria	-	1	-
Northern Lights College	3	1	-
Justice Institute of B.C.	1		
Total New B.C. College Transfers	956	905	-5.3%

Notes:

a) Institution where students received their highest number of transfer credits is reported.

b) Percent change not shown for headcounts less than 10.

c) Northwest Community College changed its name to Coast Mountain College effective June 18, 2018.

#### Table 4 - Students by Year Level

	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 4+	Total
New Students						
B.C. 12 Direct Entry	3,090	12	-	-	-	3,102
B.C. College Transfer	98	631	170	5	1	905
B.C. 12 Non-direct Entry	221	104	-	-	-	325
University Transfer	53	100	34	-	1	188
Degree Holder	26	-	12	188	-	226
Mature	20	-	1	-	-	21
Non B.C. Grade 12	332	59	-	-	-	391
Other	107	23	15	1	-	146
New Fall 2022	3,947	929	232	194	2	5,304
New Fall 2021	3,729	902	226	216	3	5,076
% Change	5.8%	3.0%	2.7%	-10.2%	-	4.5%

Exchange Fall 2022	17 8	0	0	0	2	180
Exchange Fall 2021	-	1	-	2	-	3
% Change	-	-	-	-	-	-

Last semester registered						
Summer 2022	1,180	3,033	4,045	4,530	1,425	14,213
Spring 2022	1,130	1,241	1,452	1,153	296	5,272
Fall 2021	63	83	88	85	34	353
Continuing Fall 2022	2,373	4,357	5,585	5,768	1,755	19,838
Continuing Fall 2021	2,063	4,464	5,958	5,756	1,920	20,161
% Change	15.0%	-2.4%	-6.3%	0.2%	-8.6%	-1.6%

Re-Reg/Re-Admit Fall 2022	99	58	54	132	24	367
Re-Reg/Re-Admit Fall 2021	83	64	56	122	30	355
% Change	19.3%	-9.4%	-3.6%	8.2%	-20.0%	3.4%

University Total Fall 2022	6,597	5,344	5,871	6,094	1,783	25,689
University Total Fall 2021	5,875	5,431	6,240	6,096	1,953	25,595
% Change	12.3%	-1.6%	-5.9%	0.0%	-8.7%	0.4%

Notes:

- a) For students admitted to SFU without a degree, and for all students in certificate programs, year level is based on the following credit hours completed: < 30, year 1; <60, year 2; <90, year 3; <120, year 4; 120 or more, year 4+.</li>
- b) For students admitted with a degree or pursuing a di ploma, year level is based on the following credit hours completed: <30, year 3; <60, year4; 60 or more, year 4+.
- c) All PDP students are defined as year level 4 students.

# Registration Status Report -- Fall 2022 -- NOTES

Admission Category	Includes
BC12, Direct	BC12, BCIB students who enter SFU within one year of high school graduation.
BC12, Non-Direct	BC12, BCIB students who enter SFU with more than 1 elapsed year since high school graduation.
BC College Transfer	BC College transfers and Associate degree students from a B.C. college.
University Transfer	University transfers.
Degree Holders	Students with a degree.
Mature	Mature A (no post-secondary courses). Mature B (some post-secondary courses ie 1-23 hours of transfer credit).